M
icro-D Harness
B
© 2013 Glenair, Inc. 	 High Performance Micro-D Connectors and Cables	 U.S. CAGE Code 06324	 Printed in U.S.A.
GLENAIR, INC. • 1211 AIR WAY • GLENDALE, CA 91201-2497 • 818-247-6000 • FAX 818-500-9912
www.glenair.com	 B-2	 E-Mail: sales@glenair.com
 Micro-D GRPM
Solder Cup Terminated Rear Panel Mount Connectors

Shock, Vibration 50 g., 20g.
Mating Force (10 Ounces) X (# of Contacts)
How To Order Solder Cup Rear Panel Mount Connector
Sample Part Number GRPM 2 L- 15 S S R3 N
Series GRPM Glenair Rear Panel Micro
Shell Material
and Finish
Aluminum Shell
1 - Cadmium	 2 - Nickel
4 - Black Anodize	 5 - Gold
6 - Chem Film	 33 - Nickel-PTFE
Stainless Steel Shell
3 -  Passivated
Insulator Material
L - LCP or PPS
LCP - 30% Glass-filled liquid crystal polymer
PPS - 40% Glass-filled polyphenylene sulfide
Contact Layout 9, 15, 21, 25, 31, 37, 51-2, 51, 69, 75, 100, 130 (See Table I)
Contact Type
Standard Sizes	 Size #24 Solder Cup
P – Pin  S – Socket	 N - Pin  T - Socket
Termination Type S - Solder Cup
Rear Panel Mount
Hardware Option
B - No hardware	 R1 - .032 panel	 R2 - .047 panel
R3 - .062 panel	 R4 - .093 panel	 R5 - .125 panel	 R6 - .080 panel
O-Ring C - Conductive	 N - Non Conductive (Nitrile)	 B - Supplied Less O-ring	 F - Fluorosilicone
Micro-D Solder Cup Termination – These connectors feature
gold-plated TwistPin contacts for best performance. Use
with #26 AWG or smaller wire. Specify nickel-plated shells or
cadmium plated shells for best availability.
Now Available with #24 AWG Contact – 24 AWG wire offers
increased mechanical strength and lower voltage drop. Glenair
Micro-D solder cup connectors are now compatible with 24
AWG stranded or solid wire. Specify “N” for 24 AWG pin contacts
or “T” for 24 AWG socket contacts
Notes:
1.	Assembly to be identified with Glenair’s name, part number, date code, and pin 1 identification as space permits
2.	Performance data per MIL-DTL-83513
3.	Interface dimensions per MIL-DTL-83513
Rev. 07.09.25
M
icr
o-
D
Ha
rn
es
s
B
© 2013 Glenair, Inc. 	 High Performance Micro-D Connectors and Cables	 U.S. CAGE Code 06324	 Printed in U.S.A.
GLENAIR, INC. • 1211 AIR WAY • GLENDALE, CA 91201-2497 • 818-247-6000 • FAX 818-500-9912
www.glenair.com	 B-3	 E-Mail: sales@glenair.com
Table  I: Dimensions
Layout
A B C Max D E Max F G H Max J Max K Ref L Max
in.
±.005